			Fax: (5/1) 2/3-0140
Docket No: 85011/US0/ Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8	PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached or	ginal document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying particles of conveying	arty(ies): Joseph Ilen Ilis Ig party(ies) etteched? ⊠ Yes □ No □ Merger	2. Name and address  Eastman Chemi P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, TN U.S.A.	of receiving party(ies)
Other			
Execution Date(s): _Ded 	ember 1, 2008	Additional paractal B	address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🛛 No
		Additional name(s) &	adotesa(ez) arracueg ; ☐ Les 🖾 🚧
A. Patent Application 12/255,243  5. Name and address of concerning document B. J. Boshears Eastman Chemica	ng filed together with a new application.  No.(s)  Additional numbers attained party to whom correspondence should be mailed:  If Company  7662	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?	plications; and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$ 40.00  be charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the d	wledge and belief, the foregoing im riginal document.	ormation is true and cor	
Name	চ Total number of pages including cover :	gnature sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 8
	rotal number of pages including covers	sneet, attacimients, and oo	CHITCHICS. V

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

		1.11
Docket No: 85011/US0	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	CONTINUATION SHEET
Name of conveying page	rty(les) (CONTINUED):	
Cobb, Daniel Chris Dobbs, Harold Eug		
:		
:		
:		

2 of 2

12/05/2008 13:57 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 03/08

Docket: 85011/US01 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Thomas Joseph Pecorini, Spencer Allen Gilliam, Ignadio Garcia, Alan Keith Phillips, Robert Ellis McCrary, Mark Allan Treece, Daniel Christopher Cobb, and Harold Eugene Dobbs, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## EXTRUSION BLOW MOLDED ARTICLES

executed by	Thomas Joseph Pecorini	the	 day of	PEC	2008
executed by	Srencer Allen Gilliam	the	 day of	Dec	2008
executed by	Ignacio Garcia	the	 day of	Dea	2008
executed by	Afan Keith Phillips	the	 day of	ac	2008
executed by	Rebert Ellis McCrary	the	 day of	Tec.	2008
executed by	Mark Allan Treece	the	 day of	Dec	2008
executed by	Daniel Christopher Cobb	the	 day of	Dec	2008
executed by	Harold Eugene Dobbs	the	 day of	Dez	2008

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and

Docket: 85011/US01

423-229-1239

PATENT

similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this / day of DECOMEN, 2008
Thomas Joseph Pecorini
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Jodi Owenby Jodi Owens
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
2013 E. Sevier Ave., Kingsport, TN 37664
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Kristi Dunsher Church Dunblen
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
16 Ju Elo Da Quernet TN 37663
(Address of Witness)

Docket: 85011/	#S01	PATENT
Signed this	day of <u>December</u> , 2008	Spender Allen Gilliam
OFOTICIOATE OF V	UTNICOS	
CERTIFICATE OF V	was personally present and did see the ab	nove-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly e	ecute the above assignment on the date t	herein set forth.
And: Dur	cal-i	Our a. C.
(Type or Print Name	of Witness) (Sign	ature of Witness
· 1	Bra. A VF	<del>-</del>
1000 E.	sevier Ave.; Kings	00rt. TN 31664
(Address of Witness		
CERTIFICATE OF V	ITNESS	
I acknowledge that I	was personally present and did see the ab	φve-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly e	ecute the above assignment on the date t	herein set forth.
Haish D	hinshop A	(ru to 1) males
(Type or Print Name	of Witness) (Signa	ture of Witness)
i. A. cin	Ella Da Strait -	N 37663
(Address of Witness)	com or suppor	3 10 5
Signed this/_	day of <i>Occube</i> , 2008	Manuall Manua gnaelo Garcia
CERTIFICATE OF V	ITMEGG	
I acknowledge that I	vas personally present and did see the ab	ove-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly ex	ecute the above assignment on the date t	herein set forth
Jod: Du	nbu Stock	Owenly.
(Type or Print Name:	of Witness) (Signa	ature of Witness
2012 6	Sevier Ave Kin	16 must 701 27///
(Address of Witness)	A VIET TWE, THE	95port, M 37664
CERTIFICATE OF W	R	
	vas personally present and did see the ab ecute the above assignment on the date the	
Λν	ا لم آ	1-1
Type of Print Name	unshee unshee	LAT 1 J LUDGE
(Type or Print Name	privitiness) (Signa	ture of Witness)
That sur col	10 Dr. Vineprat TN	31663
(Address of Witness)	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Docket: 85011/0	S01 PATENT
Signed this/_	day of <u>Acular</u> , 2008 Alan Keith Phillips
CERTIFICATE OF V	
	was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally ecute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Jodi Ow	nby Sordi Owenly
(Type or Print Name	
(Address of Witness	Sevier Ave.; Kingsport, TN 37664
CERTIFICATE OF V	ITNESS
	vas personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally ecute the above assignment on the date therein settorth.
Drive 1	urchee Strutt Dunly
(Type or Print Name	
(Address of Witness	elo Dr. X wygget TD 37663
Signed this/_	day of Peacher, 2008 That Ellis McCrery
CERTIFICATE OF V	ITNESS
i acknowledge that I known to me, duly et	vas personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally ecute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
1 4	entre andi Owenly
(Type or Print Name	
(Address of Witness	Sevier Ave.; Kingsport, TN 37664
CERTIFICATE OF V	ITNESS
I acknowledge that I	vas personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally ecute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name	of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
JIB Miles	Selo Dr. Kingput TW 37663
(Address of Witness	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

-4-

Docket: 85011/	S01 PATENT
Signed this	day of <u>Dec.</u> , 2008 <u>Mark Allan Treece</u> Mark Allan Treece
CERTIFICATE OF V	VITNESS
I acknowledge that I	was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly e	tecute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Jodi Ow	enby godi Owens
(Type or Print Name	,
(Address of Witness	Sevier Ave.; Kingsport, TN 37664
(Address of vythess)	
CERTIFICATE OF V	ITNESS was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally
	ecute the above assignment on the date therein sat forth.
dristill	instree Musti Vuulio
(Type or Print Name	of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
(Address of Witness	Eclo Vr. & ureppet TN 37663
Signed this(	day of <u>Jecenser</u> , 2008  Anichtes Coff  Daniel Christopher Cobb
CERTIFICATE OF V	ITNESS
I acknowledge that I	was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly e;	ecute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name	of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
SA12	
(Address of Witness	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CERTIFICATE OF VI Lacknowledge that I	vas personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly ex	ecute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Masti U	urstoe - Hunti Dunles
(Type or Print Name	of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
_VID 770-	Celo Da Gungant TN 31663
(Address of Witness)	1 / 1.

Docket: 85011/ <b>U</b> S01	PATENT
Signed this, 2008	Harold Eugene Debbs
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the	
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da  Journal Overhou (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Si	A 1
	ngsport, TN 37664
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the	above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the dar	the therein set forth.
Majaria Od de vil. 217	ghature of Witness) - TU 31663
(Address of Witness	